## **Breaux Bridge Crawfish Festival Association**

P.O. Box 25 Breaux Bridge, LA 70517 337-332-6655

Crawfish Etouffee Cooking Contest Sunday, May 5, 2024 Breaux Bridge, Louisiana 8:00 AM – 12:00 Noon

## OFFICIAL RULES

- 1. Entry fee is \$25.00. Minimum of five (5) lbs. peeled **Louisiana** Crawfish tails per entry. Samples will be given away. Cups and spoons will be provided by the BBCFA.
- 2. Contestants must check in with the Chairman for assigned cooking areas. Check-ins may begin at 8:00 AM Sunday, May 5, 2024.
- 3. Contestants may begin cooking at 9:00 AM.
- 4. All Etouffee must be cooked on the grounds. <u>Pre-cooking of rice</u>, <u>however</u>, is allowed and encouraged.
- 5. Butane burners, camping stoves, etc., are to be used. No ground fires will be allowed.
- 6. Samples for the judges will be picked up at 11:30 AM.
- 7. Contestants will be responsible for keeping their area clean. The BBCFA will not be responsible for items lost or stolen.
- 8. The BBCFA will provide a covered tent for the contestants. You may want to bring a table, sign, chairs, etc.
- 9. Awards Presentation at 12:00 noon.
- 10. First (\$150), second (\$75), and third (\$50) place plaques will be awarded. An award for the best decorated cooking area will be presented as selected by the contestants.
- 11. We support our local crawfish farmers only Louisiana Crawfish allowed.

Breaux Bridge Crawfish Festival Association PO Box 25 Breaux Bridge, LA 70517 337-332-6655

## 2024 CRAWFISH ETOUFFEE COOKING CONTEST OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

COOKS_			
ADDRES	SS		
CITY		_STATE	_ ZIP
PHONE NUMBER			
EMAIL ADDRESS:			
SPONSORED BY			
Make checks (\$25.00) payable to: Breaux Bridge Crawfish Festival Association			
Mail to:	BBCFA Etouffee Cookoff P.O. Box 25 Breaux Bridge, LA 70517	Contest	
Please submit before May 2, 2024 so that we can get arm bands and parking passes to you. If you have any questions, contact the BBCFA office at 337-332-6655.			
Signed:			
Date:			

Sponsored by the Breaux Bridge Crawfish Festival Association